
 

LFSWCD (public) Contact Information 

Directors: 
Clarke County 
 
Randy Buckley (Elected) 
P.O. Box 1 
White Post, VA 22663-0001 
H: 540-837-2335 
C: 540-533-0216 
randybuckley100@gmail.com 
 
Justin Mackay-Smith (Elected) 
2770 Red Gate Road 
White Post, VA 22663 
C: 540-533-7797 
windfallmh@gmail.com 
 
 
Fredrick County 
 
J. Kermit Gaither (Elected) 
P.O. Box 452 
Stephens City, VA 22655 
B: 540-532-6936 
H: 540-869-8645 
Kermit114@yahoo.com 
 
Jack Owens (Elected) 
722-B E Queen Street 
Strasburg, VA 22664 
C: 540-303-0593 
j.owensLFSWCD@gmail,com  
 
 
Shenandoah County 
 
Joan Comanor (Elected) 
Board Chair 
1463 Kern Springs Road 
Woodstock, VA 22664 
H: 540-459-5209 
jcomanor@shentel.net  
 
Mary Gessner (Elected) 
P.O. Box 267 
Woodstock, VA 22664 
H: 540-459-4313 
C: 540-333-1200 
marygessner321@gmail.com 

 

Warren County 

Emma Bricker (Elected) 
253 Labs Leap Lane 
Browntown, VA 22610 
C: 540-767-9558 
emma.lfswcd@gmail.com 
 
Mark Huddleston (Elected) 
253 Labs Leap Lane 
Browntown, VA 22610 
C: 603-2852074 
marklfswcd@gmail.com 
 
 
City of Winchester 
 
Paul Burkholder (Elected) 
521 Jefferson Street 
Winchester, VA 22601 
C: 540-539-5457 
keydetman@gmail.com  
 
R. Reid Hoak III (Elected) 
2108 Harvest Drive 
Winchester, VA 22601 
C: 540-533-7316 
rrh1733@comcast.net 
 
 
Appointed Directors: 
 
Corey Childs (Extension Agent; Appointed) 
220 N. Commerce Avenue, Suite 500 
Front Royal, VA 22630 
C: 540-327-7919 
cchilds@vt.edu 

James Fagan (At-Large; Appointed)  
Vice Board Chair 
P.O. Box 569 
Basye, VA 22810 
H: 540-856-8384 
C: 917-612-3757 
jfagan@shentel.net 
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LFSWCD (public) Contact Information 

 
Associate Directors: 
 
Jason Bushong  
Shenandoah County  
C:(540) 335-1066  
jbushong@shentel.net 
 
Ed Pendleton 
Frederick County 
H: 540-665-4489 
ed.libba@gmail.com  
 
Ira Richards 
Warren County 
H: 540-429-7888 
Ira_Richards@hotmail.com  
 
Stephanie Shillingburg 
Board Treasurer 
 Shenandoah County 
 C:540-325-3988  
shlnbrg@yahoo.com 
 

Staff: 
 
Dana Gochenour 
Supervising Conservation Specialist 
O: 540-465-2424 ext. 110 
      540-325-8409 
dana.gochenour@lfswcd.org 
 
Nick Livesay 
Senior Conservation Specialist 
O: 540-465-2424 ext. 102 
      540-325-8403 
nick.liveasy@lfswcd.org 
 
Madison Coffey 
Conservation Specialist 
O: 540-465-2424 ext. 107 
      540-481-5121 
madison.coffey@lfswcd.org 

 

 
Staff (Continued): 
 
Sabrina Heltzel 
Conservation Specialist 
O: 540-465-2424 ext. 112 
      540-325-8346 
sabrina.heltzel@lfswcd.org 
 
Ben Loyd 
Conservation Specialist 
O: 540-465-2424 ext. 111 
      540-818-4136 
ben.loyd@lfswcd.org 
 
Sam Shelton 
Conservation Technical Assistant 
O: 540-465-2424 ext. 107 (Shared line w/ Madison) 

      540-892-3753 
sam.shelton@lfswcd.org 
 
Allyson Ponn 
Education & Program Support Specialist 
FIOA Officer 
O: 540-465-2424 ext. 104 
      540-325-5330 
allyson.ponn@lfswcd.org 
 
Sarah Fleming 
Administrative Specialist 
Board Secretary, Assistant Treasurer 
Record Retention Officer 
O: 540-465-2424 ext. 101 
      540-481-5762 
sarah.fleming@lfswcd.org 
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